Resolution authorizing the Mayor to file for 2020 Transit Operations and Capital Assistance with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation.

## **RESOLUTION**

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA CROSSE that the Mayor is authorized to execute and file an application for 2020 on behalf of the City of La Crosse with the State of Wisconsin, Department of Transportation to aid in financing of capital, operating and planning assistance projects, for the La Crosse Municipal Transit Utility.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor is authorized to execute any contract associated with such assistance and to file all necessary documents associated therewith.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on November 14, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Seri Lehrhe